10

11

12

13

14

16
17
18

19

21

23

25

26

27

STATE OF NEVADA
LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT
RELATIONS BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF THE OBJECTION TO
REQUEST FOR RECOGNITION AND )

REQUEST FOR HEARING BY THE ITEM NO. 581
INCLINE VILLAGE GENERAL

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FOR A CASE NO. A1-045805
BARGAINING UNIT REPRESENTED BY

OPERATING ENGINEERS, LOCAL ORDER

UNION, NO. 3, s

For Incline Village General Improvement District: Charles P. Cockerill, Esq.
For Operating Engineers, Local Union No. 3: Brooke D. Pierman, Esq.

On July 2, 2004, the Incline Village General Improvement District (hereafter “District”)
filed an Objection to Request for Recognition and Request for a Hearing based upon the
Operating Engineers, Local Union No. 3°s (hereafter “Union”) Request for Recogmtion.

The Board held deliberations on August 4, 2004, noticed in accordance with Nevada’y
Open Meeting Law. Based upon the Board’s deliberations,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the matter of the Objection by the District is granted,
The request by the Union is dismissed without prejudice based on the fatiure of the Union to
properly fulfill the requirements as set forth in NRS 288.160.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that as this matter is not ripe for a hearing, the Distﬁct’q
request for 2 hearing is denied.

DATED this 4™ day of August, 2004.

LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-
MANAGEMENT RELATIONS BOARD

BY: ; Ac.-U
. Y
JANE{ TKOST, ESQ., Chairm

an

BY: gam-wun!. Baramg .y
TAMARA E. BARENGO, Vice-Chairman
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