	1
1	STATE OF NEVADA
2	LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT
3	RELATIONS BOARD
4	
5	IN THE MATTER OF THE OBJECTION TO) REOUEST FOR RECOGNITION AND
6	REQUEST FOR HEARING BY THE ITEM NO. 581
7	IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FOR A CASE NO. A1-045805
8	OPERATING ENGINEERS, LOCAL ORDER
9	
10	For Incline Village General Improvement District: Charles P. Cockerill, Esq.
11	For Operating Engineers, Local Union No. 3: Brooke D. Pierman, Esq.
12	On July 2, 2004, the Incline Village General Improvement District (hereafter "District")
13	filed an Objection to Request for Recognition and Request for a Hearing based upon the
14	Operating Engineers, Local Union No. 3's (hereafter "Union") Request for Recognition.
15	The Board held deliberations on August 4, 2004, noticed in accordance with Nevada's
16	Open Meeting Law. Based upon the Board's deliberations,
17	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the matter of the Objection by the District is granted.
18	The request by the Union is dismissed without prejudice based on the failure of the Union to
19	properly fulfill the requirements as set forth in NRS 288.160.
20	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that as this matter is not ripe for a hearing, the District's
21	request for a hearing is denied.
22	DATED this 4 th day of August, 2004.
23	LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE- MANAGEMENT RELATIONS BOARD
24	A A A A
26	BY: Xould 981
27	JANET TROST, ESQ., Chairman
28	BY: Pamara E. Barings
	TAMARA E. BARENGO, Vice-Chairman
	581 - 1